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BRENDA WADE

(501) 632-1619
DIRECTOR

FAX (501) 682-2823

101 EAST CAPITOL AVENUE
SUITE 410
'LITTLE ROCK, AR 72201-3823

July 10, 2015

Husqvarna Outdoor Products, Inc.
Attn: Marsha Caldwell

9335 Harris Corners Pkwy
Charlotte, NC 28269

RE: Husqvarna Qutdoor Products, Inc.
Reissuance of Warrant (Check)
Warrant Number: 1210215833

Dear Ms. Caldwelt:
This will acknowledge receipt of a request for reissuance of the above listed warrant.

We have completed and enclosed a complaint form for your convenience in having
this warrant {check) reissued. Please sign the form before a Notary Public and return it to
this office for filing.

Upon receipt of the complaint form, properly signed and notarized, we will then file
your claim to be presented to the State Claims Commission for consideration.

Sincerely,

s Vots™
Brenda Wade
Director

BW/sh
Enclosure



ARKANSAS STATE CLAIMS COMMISSION
Phone # 682-1619  Fax # 682-2823
NOTICE OF LOST/ OUTDATED WARRANT(S)

PARTI

The records of the Department of Finance and Administration of Arkansas, Phone # 682-4775 .
Agency

Agency Address 1816 W 7™ Street, Room 2250. Little Rock. AR 72203 ,

" reflect that __ Husqvarna Outdoor Products. Inc .

Payee/Payees
9335 Harris Corners Pkwy i Charlotte ,
Payee’s Address City

NC ., 28269, was/were issued

State Zip Code
State Warrant number: 12 1?215833 , dated 10/11/2011 .
in the amount of § 27.600.00 , the same being in payment
of Voucher No. 8022342320, Agency No. 0630 ,
Appropriation No. 237 , Character Code 14 3
Fund Code _ TGC , Social Security No. , Or

if corporation-Federal Tax ID No.

Business Area 0630 Fund Code TGC0000 Cost Center Group 397618 Fund Center 237 .

Scott D Fryer, Assistant Administrator
Agency Disbursing Officer’s Full Name (Please Print)

w’breﬂ?éfhi7f;”u!i/1.

Agency Disbfftsing Officer’s Signature

********************************************************************************

STATEMENT OF FORGERY
(FORGED WARRANTS ONLY)
PART I
I/'We, A R . , State that:
Name(s)

1. I/We received and lost.
2. I/'We did not receive, endorse nor cash.

3. I/'We have not authorized another person to
sign my/our name(s) to the warrant.

4. /We have no knowledge of the whereabouts of the warrant or
of any other person having received, cashed or endorsed the warrant.
5. When this warrant was presented for payment, the endorsement was a forgery.
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DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

MEMORANDUM
TO: Arkansas State Claims Commission DATE: July 8, 2015
FROM: Marsha Caldwell, Assistant Manage&\b

Corporation Income Tax

SUBJECT: Outlawed Warrant

I bave been speaking with Mr John Stansild concerning this warrant, please send paperwork to his’
attention at the 9335 Harris Corners Pkwy, Charlotte, NC 28269 address.
Thank you




ARKANSAS STATE CLAIMS COMMISSION
Reissuance of Qut-Dated Warrants

Date: 7/10/2015

Warrant: 1210215833
Name of Payee: Husgvarna Qutdoor Products, Inc.
Amount: $27.600.00

Upon checking with PAT of AOS/Data Processing Division, I was informed that this
warrant was still outstanding and no duplicate warrant had been issued. We also checked
our (Claims Commission) records to verify that there has been no reissuance by this office

and there was none.

SH



- TOTALS THIS WARRAN

T 27,600.00




9335 Harris Corners Parkway, Suite 500
Charlotte, NC 28269

®Husqvarna "R

July 9, 2015

State of Arkansas

Dept of Finance and Administration
Corporation Income Tax

P.0. Box 919

Little Rock, AR 72203

Attn: Ms. Marsha Caldwell

Re: Husqvarna Forestry Products N.A,, Inc.
EIN: 26-1596489
Corporation Income Tax Refund for TY 2011

Warrant Numb: 12W-0215833

Dear Ms. Caldwell:

Per our phone conversation yesterday, July 8, 2015, we are writing to request that Arkansas DFA move
the 527,600 estimated overpayment sitting on Husqvarna Consumer Qutdoor Products N.A., Inc (EIN:
20-3600732) to Husqvarna Forestry Products N.A,, Inc (EIN: 26-1596489), and to apply the estimated

payment forward to tax year 2014.

To reiterate our conversation, we received a refund check in the amount of $27,600 with a warrant
date of 10/11/2011 for tax year 2011. We found out that this was an estimated payment that was paid
into Husqvarna Forestry Products N.A., inc. but the state shows the payment going inte Husqvarna
Consumer Outdoor Products N.A., inc. in November 2012, we contacted the state and talked to
Stephanie Price. To document the conversation, we wrote to her requesting that DFA move the
payment to the proper account; subsequently, we did not cash the check because we had assumed
that the payment had been moved as previously communicated. To date, we do not see an email or
notation where DFA has requested the check be returned. Unfortunately, we have now been informed
that the payment did not get moved to the proper account and the refund check has now gone stale.

Please find attached a copy of the check and the previously referenced correspondence to DFA for your
reference. We look forward to correspondence from you regarding the resolution. If you have any
questions, please contact Chin Liew or me. Her office number is (704) 921-6911.

Sincerely, '/%\

ohn Stanfield

Tax Director

Office: (704) 921-7027
john.stanﬁeId@husqvarnagroup.com

Husqvarna - North America
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Per your request, please see attached letter.

Regards,

John Stanfield
Husgvarna
Ph: (7oa)-921-7027
Fax: (704)-599-4302
HUSCVARMA Cor =P P Husgvmrma Professionsl Products, Inc. Fhohe T04.597.0000
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ARKANSAS STATE CLAIMS COMMISSION

BRENDA WADE

(501) 682-1619
DIRECTOR

FAX (501} 682-2823

101 EAST CAPITOL AVEMNUE
SUITE 410
LITTLE ROCK, AR 72201-3823

July 10,2015

Husgvarna Outdoor Products, Inc.

Atin: Marshe-Catdwelt ~Toha S fanl eld
9335 Harris Corners Pkwy

Charlotte, NC 28269

RE:  Husqvarna Outdoor Products, Inc.
Reissuance of Warrant (Check)
Warrant Nomber: 1210215833

MFE . S?"ﬂﬂc‘“ﬂ-‘{

Dear Ms. Caldwell:

This will acknowledge receipt of a request for reissuance of the above listed warrant.

We have completed and enclosed a complaint form for your convenience in having
this warrant (check) reissued. Please sign the form before a Notary Public and return it to
this office for filing.

Upon receipt of the complaint form, properly signed and notarized, we will then file
your claim to be presented to the State Claims Commission for consideration.

Brenda Wade
Director

BW/sh
Enclosure



9335 Harris Comers Parkway, Sulte 500

H Husgvarna prare (109 55708

FAX (704) 599-4302

July 20,2015

Arkansas State Claims Commission
Attn: Brenda Wade

101 East Capitol Avenue

Suite 410 '

Little Rock, AR 72201-3823

RE: Husqvarna Outdoor Products, Inc.
Ui =
Reissuance of Warrant (Check)
Warrant Number: 1210215833

Dear Ms. Wade:

Please find attached the completed, signed and notarized complaint form in having the above listed
warrant (check} reissued. '

We have also attached the letter that was faxed to Ms. Marsha Caldwell, Assistant Manager with the
Arkansas Corporate Income Tax Section, describing the circumstances surrounding this check. Per my
conversation with Ms. Caldwell, the originally issured check will need to be returned in order for the
check to be reissued, of which is enclosed. '

We look forward to cbrrespondence from you regarding the resolution, If you have any questions,
please contact me at (704) 921-7027.

Sincerely, /(%d
J%;{)ﬁeld
Tax Director

Office: (704) 921-7027
john.stanfield@husqvarnagroup.com

Husqvarna - North America



STATE CLAIMS COMMISSIONTL :KET

| OPINION
Amount of Claim § 27,600.00 Claim No. .___16-0071-CC
_ Attorneys
o Husqvarna Outdoor Products, Ing, aimant Pro se _ Claimant
vs.
|
DF & A/ Revenue Division Scott Fryer, Disbursing Officer

: - Respondent Respondent
State of Arkansas
Date Filed Juiy 27, 2015 Type of Claim R¢issuance of warrant

FINDING OF FACTS

This claim was filed requesting reissuance of outdated warrant(s) No.1210215833.
Warrant is still outstanding and no duplicate has been issued.

The Claims Commission unanimously allows this claim in the amount of $27,600.00 and
bereby directs the Claims Commission Clerk to issue a voucher in payment
thereof.

. . |
The Claims Commission hereby unanimously allows this claim in the amount of $27,600.00

and will include the claim in a claims bill to the 90™ General Assembly, State Legislature
2015, for subsequent approval and payment. :

i ITIS SO ORDERED.

(See Back of Cpinion Form)

CONCL.USION

Upon consideration of all the facts, as stated above, the Claims Commission hereby
Unanimously allows this claim in the amount of $27,600.00 and will include in a claims bill
to be submitted to the 90™ General Assembly, Arkansag State Legislature 2015 for

‘ subsequent approval and payment.

y

Date of Hearing _____ A yaust 13, 2015
il

=

| Z,
Date éf Disposition —August- 13,2015 Sy ~ Chairman
o U/ﬁf, ,;fr / A«M 12

Commissioner

**Appeal of any final Claims Commission decision is only to the Arkansas General Assembly as provided by Act #33
of 1997 and as found in Arkansas Code Arnotated §19-10-2711., i



